On page 1, line 4, of the Introduced bill, delete " the board of a school district, governing board of an accredited school," and insert " a"

On page 1, line 5, of the Introduced bill, after "superintendent" delete the comma

On page 1, line 9, of the Introduced bill, delete " superintendent or chief administrator who fails to report under this section is subject to sanctions found in § 13-8-48" and insert " information reported under this section is not a public record under chapter 1-27 unless otherwise specified in this chapter"

On page 3, line 2, of the Introduced bill, remove the overstrikes from "The"

On page 3, line 2, of the Introduced bill, after "The" delete "At the"

On page 3, line 2, of the Introduced bill, remove the overstrikes from " may be either private or public"

On page 3, line 3, of the Introduced bill, remove the overstrikes from " as"

On page 3, line 3, of the Introduced bill, remove the overstrikes from " elect, and the certificate holder may"

On page 3, line 25, of the Introduced bill, after "1-27" delete " until the commission votes in favor of conducting a contested case hearing"

On page 4, line 5, of the Introduced bill, remove the overstrikes from "If the certificate holder requests a private hearing"

On page 4, line 6, of the Introduced bill, after "hearing" insert the comma

On page 4, line 6, of the Introduced bill, remove the overstrikes from " pursuant to § 13-42-14, the written record and evidence from the hearing, including the findings of fact and conclusions of law, are confidential unless adopted by the secretary as part of the final decision."

On page 4, line 8, of the Introduced bill, after "if " insert "If "

On page 4, line 8, of the Introduced bill, remove the overstrikes from "disciplinary action is imposed by the secretary or"

On page 4, line 9, of the Introduced bill, after "commission" insert " the Professional Educators Practices and Standards Commission"

On page 4, line 9, of the Introduced bill, remove the overstrikes from "pursuant to "

On page 4, line 9, of the Introduced bill, after "to " insert "this "

On page 4, line 9, of the Introduced bill, remove the overstrikes from "chapter"

On page 4, line 9, of the Introduced bill, remove the overstrikes from "or "

On page 4, line 9, of the Introduced bill, after "or " insert "chapter "

On page 4, line 9, of the Introduced bill, remove the overstrikes from "13-43, the written record and evidence from the hearing may be disclosed to authorities within this state, another state, the District of Columbia, or a territory or country in which the applicant or certificate holder holds a certificate or has applied for a certificate."

On page 4, line 15, of the Introduced bill, remove the overstrikes from "seven"

On page 4, line 15, of the Introduced bill, after "seven" delete " nine"

On page 4, line 17, of the Introduced bill, delete "Four" and insert "Three"

On page 4, line 18, of the Introduced bill, after "certificate" delete ", at least four one of whom"

On page 4, line 19, of the Introduced bill, after "administrators" delete " holds an educational specialist certificate as a school counselor or school psychologist"

On page 4, line 21, of the Introduced bill, delete "Four" and insert "Three"

On page 4, line 21, of the Introduced bill, after "certificate" delete ", at least one of whom holds a school business official permit"

On page 4, line 24, of the Introduced bill, after "a" delete " teaching or administrator"

On page 4, line 25, of the Introduced bill, after "is " insert "either "

On page 4, line 27, of the Introduced bill, after "state" insert ", or both"

On page 6, line 2, of the Introduced bill, after "however," delete ". The chairperson shall call a meeting"

On page 6, line 3, of the Introduced bill, delete " of the members" and insert " or a majority of the commission"